FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Arrist.	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 6345
30	On Manney 2002 200
1.	Paradhan riagna year 2022 FIR No. 995 Date 28.11.2022 Act. B. E. Act. Bections US-16(1) B. E. Act. II) Act. Sections
134	Act Act Sections Sections Sections
and the same	YAbl(iv) Others Acts & Sections
	Occurrence of Offence : Day
,	ne Period
(Information received at P.S. Date. 28.11.2022. Time 21.40 km.
(General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) $1836/22$ Time 21.40 W/V -
4, 1	pe of Information
5. F	ace of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
(ace of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Address Satyajit Nagar, PS-Pradhamagar, Dist Daireling.
(In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
,	Name of the P.S
6. 0	mplainant / Informant ;
0, 0	Name Silis Allisher Threngh
()	
(6	Pather's / Husband's Name Date / Year of Birth:
,	
(6	Occupation
(1	Address P.S. Pradhan nagar. Siliguri Police Commissionerate.
	tails of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(/	tach separate sheet, if necessary): Sanjoy Roy (26) 510 - Ct. Sunit Roy
**	- Sodyalit Magy Polony near Com Days OS Produces
**	- Satyajit Nagari Colony near Gineen Park, P.S. Pradhamnagar,
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Dist Davjeeling.
8	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
***	N/A·
**	
9. P	rticulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) ;
W	
**	
10. T	al value of properties stolen / involved
11. lr	uest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12. F	contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Orciginal written complaint which i
1	contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original written complaint which is realed as F.I.R. is enclosed herewith.
1	rearea
13. A	ion taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
u	the investigation / directed ASI, Manej Kn. Roy. to take up
in	estigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.Son point of
	sdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Ir	ormant free of cost.
	Inspector-in-cherge
14. S	nature / Thumb impression Signature of the Office Im-Charge, Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerale
	he Complainant / Informant Siliguri Police Commissionerate
1	Nome: Sil Mallesh Imgh.
15. D	e & Time of despatch to the court: 23/11/22 At 10.00 Ws. Rank: No. Sul Impn. of Police. 28.11. 2022
	28.11. 2022

To The Inspector -In- Charge, Pradhan Nagar Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

SUB: - F.I.R.

Sir.

Dated. 28.11.2022.

In producing herewith one accused person namely Sanjoy Roy (26), S/O- Lt. Sunil Roy of Satyajit Nagar Colony near Green Park, P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling under arrest along with following articles under proper seizure.

1. 18 (Eighteen) plastic bottles of Himalayan Gold 60 up country spirit (each bottle containing 600 ml, each MRP 120/) bottled by Himalayan Endeavour Pvt. Ltd., Siliguri, West Bengal (total 10.08 liters) marked as exhibit 'A', out of which 01(one) bottle is taken as exhibit A-1.

I, SI Abhishek Theengh of Pradhan Nagar Police Station under Siliguri Police Commissionerate would like to 'odge this written complaint against one accused person named Sanjoy Roy (26), S/O- Lt. Sunil Roy of Satyajit Nagar Colony near Green Park, P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling to the effect that today on 28.11.2022 at 20.05 hrs received a source information that one person is selling liquor in a shop situated at Satyajit Nagar area under Pradhan Nagar Police Station without any valid license. Accordingly I informed the matter to you and as per his kind direction vide Pradhan Nagar P.S. GDE No. 1832/22 dt. 28/11/22 I along with CV/646 Baban Das, CV 992 Jagadish Biswas had been to Satyajit Nagar area under Pradhan Nagar PS to verify the veracity of source information. On reaching there and as identified by the source found that one person was selling and storing illicit distilled liquor at his shop at Satyajit Nagar. Subsequently, I along with my force cordoned the house and was able to detain the above noted person. Subsequently on being asked the apprehended person disclosed his name and identity as noted above and stated that he is the owner of the shop. Further being searched the above noted seized articles were found in the said shop.

On demand he failed to produce any valid license/papers for selling and storing of such articles. On further interrogation he stated that he is involved in selling and possessing of liquor without any valid license for last 06 (six) months for his illegal gain. Then I seized and labeled the above mentioned illegal illicit distilled liquor under proper seizure list and arrested the above mentioned person named Sanjoy Roy (26), S/O- Lt. Sunil Roy of Satyajit Nagar Colony near Green Park, P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling after observing all sorts of formalities at the spot. The whole process of seizure and label has been made in between 20:45 hrs to 21.15 hrs at the spot and arrested him after informing the ground of arrest.

I, therefore pray before your good self that a specific case may kindly be initiated against Sanjoy Roy (26), S/O- Lt. Sunil Roy of Satyajit Nagar, Green Park, P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling under proper section of law and may arrange to cause its investigation for violation of rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act.

Enclosure:-

1. Original Seizure List along with seized articles.

2. Original Memo of Arrest.

Received on 28.11.2022 at 21.40 hrs.
Vide PDN PS. GD Entry no. 1836 dld.
28.11.2022 and started PDN PS care
no. 995/2022 dated 28.11.2022
US- 46(A) of B.E. Act and endowed
ite to AsI, Manoj Kn. Roy for investigation.

Inspector-In-cherge

Padhannagar Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully,

(Sl Abhishek Theengh)
Pradhan Nagar Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate